MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

Do you have valid driver's license (learner's, ful, commercial, motorcycle, etc.)?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender #People in Household Household AgeGender
‘ Prefer not to SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female =~ Other | answer AB 18+ 19+ MB 18+ ON 19+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ PE 19+ - Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 = Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o) P Q R S T U v W X Y ‘ Z a b c d e f g h i i
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 B 7% 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* g7+ 3* 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
- — i Siioidoninntivsoniuntiioniiiuite Siesientiounisntishaiinit — — - - o — — ——

3000 1464 1524 5 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60 87 3 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377

Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S 3000 1464 1524 5 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60 87 3 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377

ma
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

(Alcohol) Some people have told us that they occasionally consume things like alcohol, marijuana/cannabis, or other illicit drugs, or medications (prescribed or not), or any other substance for recreational purposes or to get high. Have you consumed any amount of the following in the past 30 days?

Children <18 in

Detail

ed Tables

Gender Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
|Prefer not to | SK/TERR : No Kids in Female 18 Female 55-
Female Other answer BC 19+ AB 18+ 19+ MB 18+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NS 19+ PE 19+ NL 19+ Kids in HH | HH 55-70 Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 Male 55-70 34 70
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N [¢) P Q R S T u Vv W X Y z a b c d e f | g h i |
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 5* 7% 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* 87* 3* 30* 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
H - — — _— — — S S S ——s
2043 1036 1002 3 1 230 416 382 429 413 174 319 239 52 80 761 475 118 35 62 1 20 419 740 420 464 574 1468 645 811 587 252 427 357 390 383 229
Yes 68% 71% 66% 70% 15% 64% 73% 67% 68% 69% 64% 71% 66% 57% 66% 69% 69% 65% 58% 72% 47% 65% 63% 2% 71% 65% 69% 68% 69% 68% 67% 66% 2% 73% 2% 63% 61%
B EGJ M M M VY VY [ ] ]]
940 420 513 2 5 126 150 184 198 185 96 131 119 38 40 337 213 61 25 25 2 10 240 288 168 244 252 687 276 382 282 126 159 134 148 219 146
No 31% 29% 34% 30% 71% 35% 26% 32% 31% 31% 36% 29% 33% 43% 34% 30% 31% 34% 41% 28% 53% 35% 36% 28% 28% 34% 30% 32% 30% 32% 32% 33% 27% 27% 27% 36% 39%
) A F F F KOP WX WX ht hg
17 8 8 0 1 4 5 4 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 12 2 1 1 0 0 0 5 4 4 5 7 11 9 7 2 5 3 0 4 4 1
Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% - 14% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 - - 1% - - 1% 0 0 1% - - - 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 0 - 1% 1% 0
K g
— _ - e ———————— - — _ — — — — —
. 3000 1464 1524 5 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60 87 3 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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MADD Canada Survey Detailed Tables

(Cannabis) Some people have told us that they occasionally consume things like alcohol, marijuana/cannabis, or other illicit drugs, or medications (prescribed or not), or any other substance for recreational purposes or to get high. Have you consumed any amount of the following in the past 30 days?

Children <18 in

Gender

Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
|Prefer not to | ! ‘ ‘ | | 3 3 | SK/TERR | | | | | | ; | | | | No Kids in Female 18 Female 55-
. Female Other answer BC 19+ AB 18+ 19+ MB 18+ ON19+ | QC18+ | ATL19+ NB 19+ | NS19+ | PE19+ | NL19+ : : ‘ - Kidsin HH | HH . 5570 Male 18-34 = Male 35-54 = Male 55-70 34 70
A B C D E F G H [ J K L % M N o P Q R S T U] Y; W X Y pa a b c d e f | g h ' i ' j
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 S i 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* 87* 3* 30* 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
S — S — 0
897 508 388 1 0 139 242 184 145 147 40 146 97 25 35 364 165 66 19 37 0 10 180 306 192 219 286 611 381 329 187 174 203 131 206 127 56
Yes 30% 35% 25% 19% - 39% 42% 32% 23% 25% 15% 33% 27% 28% 29% 33% 24% 36% 31% 42% % 34% 27% 30% 32% 31% 34% 28% 41% 27% 21% 45% 34% 27% 38% 21% 15%
B HIJ GHIJ HIJ J J P ‘ LP “ LP v a cd d tg gi ] 0 ]
2085 945 1130 4 6 221 323 382 477 452 230 301 260 65 85 738 522 114 41 50 3 20 482 719 391 493 537 1549 543 860 682 203 381 360 336 473 321
No 70% 65% 74% 81% 86% 61% 57% 67% 76% 75% 85% 67% 72% 72% 71% 66% 76% 64% 69% 58% 93% 66% 73% 70% 66% 69% 64% 71% 58% 2% 78% 53% 65% 73% 62% 78% 85%
o A F ~EFG | EFG T EFGHI | Q KOQ X z b bc e ef e ht hig
18 11 6 0 1 0 6 4 7 1 0 2 3 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 8 1 11 7 6 11 1 6 6 0 0 6 0
Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 0 - 14% - 1% 1% 1% 0 - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - - - - 0 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1% - - 1% -
I Y a d gh g ]
- - - N S - - - - . - - S
S 3000 1464 1524 5 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60 87 3 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Ipsos
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Detailed Tables

MADD Canada Survey

(licit drugs or medications (prescribed or not), or any other substance for recreational purposes or to get high) Some people have told us that they occasionally consume things like alcohol, marijuana/cannabis, or other illicit drugs, or medications (prescribed or not), or any other substance for recreational purposes or to get high. Have you consumed any amount of the following in the past 30 days?

Children <18 in

Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to SK/TERR : ' No Kids in Female 18 Female 35- | Female 55-
Female answer BC 19+ AB 18+ 19+ MB 18+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NS 19+ PE 19+ NL 19+ ' Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 Male 35-54 = Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o) P Q R S T U Y] W X Y ' z a b c d e f g h i ]
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 B¥% 7% 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* 87* 3* 30* 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
372 208 164 0 0 67 108 74 52 59 13 70 35 11 6 143 86 21 4 13 0 4 69 124 81 98 135 236 175 126 71 74 81 52 101 45 19
Yes 12% 14% 11% - - 19% 19% 13% 8% 10% 5% 16% 10% 13% 5% 13% 12% 11% 6% 15% - 12% 10% 12% 14% 14% 16% 11% 19% 10% 8% 19% 14% 11% 19% 7% 5%
B HIJ GHIJ HJ J J LN N N a cd g i [ ij
2599 1242 1347 4 6 282 449 495 575 540 257 377 318 79 111 953 601 159 56 74 3 26 589 902 499 608 687 1912 731 1070 798 296 507 439 430 559 358
No 87% 85% 88% 81% 86% 78% 79% 87% 91% 90% 95% 84% 88% 87% 93% 86% 87% 89% 94% 85% 100% 88% 89% 87% 84% 85% 82% 88% 79% 89% 92% 7% 86% 89% 79% 92% 95%
A EF EFG EF EFGHI KO X YA b be e e hi hg
30 15 13 1 1 11 14 1 3 1 0 3 7 0 2 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 12 7 12 18 25 4 1 13 2 0 11 2 0
Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 19% 14% 3% 2% 0 0 0 - 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% - - - - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0 0 3% 0 - 2% 0 -
GHIJ GHIJ W cd tg ]
. . - e - . S - . - - —
S 3000 1464 1524 5 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60 87 3 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Ipsos
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

[SUMMARY - YES] Some people have told us that they occasionally consume things like alcohol, marijuana/cannabis, or other illicit drugs, or medications (prescribed or not), or any other substance for recreational purposes or to get high. Have you consumed any amount of the following in the past 30 days?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
|Prefer not to | SK/TERR ; No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female answer BC 19+ 19+ MB 18+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ . Kidsin HH | HH ' Male 18-34  Male 35-54 = Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o) P Q R S T U Vv W X Y z | a b c d e f g h i i
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 G 7x 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60* 87 3* 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
2043 1036 1002 3 1 230 416 382 429 413 174 319 239 52 80 761 475 118 35 62 1 20 419 740 420 464 574 1468 645 811 587 252 427 357 390 383 229
Alcohol 68% 71% 66% 70% 15% 64% 73% 67% 68% 69% 64% 71% 66% 57% 66% 69% 69% 65% 58% 72% 47% 65% 63% 72% 71% 65% 69% 68% 69% 68% 67% 66% 72% 73% 72% 63% 61%
B EGJ M M M VY VY i j i
897 508 388 1 0 139 242 184 145 147 40 146 97 25 35 364 165 66 19 37 0 10 180 306 192 219 286 611 381 329 187 174 203 131 206 127 56
Cannabis 30% 35% 25% 19% - 39% 42% 32% 23% 25% 15% 33% 27% 28% 29% 33% 24% 36% 31% 42% 7% 34% 27% 30% 32% 31% 34% 28% 41% 27% 21% 45% 34% 27% 38% 21% 15%
B HIJ GHIJ HIJ J J P LP LP v a cd d fg gi i i i
llicit drugs or medications (prescribed or not), or any 372 208 164 0 0 67 108 74 52 59 13 70 35 11 6 143 86 21 4 13 0 4 69 124 81 08 135 236 175 126 71 74 81 52 101 45 19
other substance for recreational purposes or to get high
12% 14% 11% - - 19% 19% 13% 8% 10% 5% 16% 10% 13% 5% 13% 12% 11% 6% 15% - 12% 10% 12% 14% 14% 16% 11% 19% 10% 8% 19% 14% 11% 19% 7% 5%
B HIJ GHIJ HJ J J LN N N a cd g i ] i
757 425 331 1 0 121 214 145 124 121 31 118 79 20 32 307 146 55 14 33 0 8 145 248 176 188 247 510 335 270 152 146 169 110 188 101 42
Alcohol/Cannabis 25% 29% 22% 19% - 34% 38% 26% 20% 20% 12% 26% 22% 22% 27% 28% 21% 30% 23% 38% 7% 25% 22% 24% 30% 26% 30% 24% 36% 22% 17% 38% 29% 22% 35% 17% 11%
: B GHIJ GHIJ HIJ J J LP LP VW a cd d fg gi j i i
307 166 141 0 0 55 94 59 41 50 8 50 31 8 5 120 75 17 2 12 0 4 63 102 66 76 105 202 148 100 58 58 66 43 90 34 16
Alcohol/lliicit Drugs 10% 11% 9% - - 15% 16% 10% 6% 8% 3% 11% 9% 9% 5% 11% 11% 10% 3% 14% - 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 13% 9% 16% 8% 7% 15% 11% 9% 17% 6% 4%
HIJ GHIJ HJ J J N N a cd g i j i
296 166 130 0 0 59 88 57 40 42 11 56 27 11 5 122 57 18 2 13 0 3 57 93 60 85 108 188 147 97 53 61 63 42 86 34 10
Cannabisilliicit Drugs 10% 11% 9% - - 16% 15% 10% 6% 7% 4% 12% 8% 12% 5% 11% 8% 10% 4% 15% - 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 13% 9% 16% 8% 6% 16% 11% 9% 16% 6% 3%
B GHIJ GHIJ HJ LNP N a cd fg i ] i i
252 137 115 0 0 51 79 47 32 35 7 38 24 7 5 107 53 17 2 12 0 3 51 76 54 71 91 161 130 79 42 51 53 33 80 26 9
Alcohol/Cannabis/lllicit Drugs 8% 9% 8% - - 14% 14% 8% 5% 6% 3% 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 8% 9% 3% 14% - 9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 11% 7% 14% 7% 5% 13% 9% 7% 15% 4% 2%
GHIJ GHIJ HJ J a cd g i j i

5 of 107



Detailed Tables

MADD Canada Survey

Some people drive their vehicle after consuming alcohol believing that they are impaired. Have you done this?

Children <18 in

Gender | 1 Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
‘ Prefer not to ‘ SK/TERR | | | | | | | ‘ | No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-

. Female | . answer | | | | | | | BC19+ | AB18+ 19+ ON19+ = QC18+ | ATL19+ = NB19+ | . PE19+ | NL19+ | | i - Kids in HH HH : Male 18-34 = Male 35-54 = Male 55-70 34 54 70

A ' B C D E ’ F G H I J K L % M N 0 P Q R S T u ' Vv w X Y ' Z a b c ' d e f g h i ]

Base: Consumed alcohol in P30 days 2036 992 1040 3 1 106 391 419 467 440 213 267 238 ’ 54 74 879 381 143 44 63 6 30 417 759 413 447 582 1454 497 886 653 180 437 375 314 448 278
Weighted 2043 1036 1002 3 1** 230 416 382 429 413 174 319 239 52* 80~ 761 475 118 35* 62* 1* 20* 419 740 420 464 574 1468 645 811 587 252 427 357 390 383 229

i i — — i i i — i —— i —
172 99 73 0 0 22 50 33 25 29 12 23 31 8 7 57 40 7 3 2 0 2 35 48 35 55 72 100 73 58 41 29 39 32 44 19 9
Yes 8% 10% 7% - - 10% 12% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 13% 15% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 3% - 8% 8% 6% 8% 12% 13% 7% 11% 7% 7% 11% 9% 9% 11% 5% 4%
HIJ KOQ W a cd i ] ]

1859 930 924 3 1 205 360 348 402 383 161 296 205 43 70 698 435 110 31 60 1 18 381 691 379 408 500 1359 566 749 544 221 386 324 341 363 220
No 91% 90% 92% 100% 100% 89% 87% 91% 94% 93% 93% 93% 86% 83% 88% 92% 92% 94% 89% 97% 100% 92% 91% 93% 90% 88% 87% 93% 88% 92% 93% 88% 90% 91% 87% 95% 96%
F F F LM LM L LM Y Z b b ht hg

12 7 6 0 0 2 5 1 3 1 1 0 3 1 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 6 2 3 9 7 4 2 2 3 2 5 1 0

Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1% - 1% 2% 3% 1% - 1% 2% - - - 1% 0 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0 1% 0 -

P KP KP W
- i a— . . i i A —— i ————
S 2043 1036 1002 3 1 230 416 382 429 413 174 319 239 52 80 761 475 118 35 62 1 20 419 740 420 464 574 1468 645 811 587 252 427 357 390 383 229
gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

(Last six months) How many times have you done this in the ...?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer | AB 18+ 19+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NS 19+ PE 19+ NL 19+ - Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U w X Y ' z a b c d e f g h i ]
Base: Consumed alcohol in P30 days and drove a
vehicle after consuming alcohol and believing they are
impaired 164 96 68 0 0 10 47 35 26 31 15 19 28 8 7 65 29 8 4 2 0 2 35 46 34 49 66 98 57 61 46 23 39 34 34 22 12
Weighted 172 99* 73* B B 22%* 50* 33* 25%* 29* 12*%* 23 31 8** 7** 57* 40** 7** 3* 2% -* 2% 35* 48* 35* 55* 72* 100* 73* 58* 41* 29%* 39* 32* 44** 19** 9**
42 23 19 0 0 2 9 11 7 8 5 8 9 0 1 14 9 2 1 1 0 0 10 15 11 6 14 28 11 18 13 5 10 9 6 8 5
Once 24% 24% 26% - - 8% 19% 32% 28% 28% 42% 33% 30% - 14% 24% 22% 24% 22% 45% - - 29% 31% 33% 11% 20% 28% 15% 30% 32% 18% 25% 27% 14% 41% 50%
Y Y Y
20 12 9 0 0 2 5 9 2 2 2 2 1 2 0 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 5 5 10 11 7 10 3 2 7 2 5 3 1
Twice 12% 12% 12% - - 8% 10% 26% 7% 6% 13% 10% 3% 26% - 16% 15% - - - - - 16% 11% 14% 9% 14% 11% 9% 18% 8% 8% 18% 7% 11% 16% 9%
|
35 21 14 0 0 9 11 6 3 4 2 4 8 1 1 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 4 17 20 15 20 9 6 9 7 5 11 2 1
Three or Four 20% 21% 20% - - 39% 22% 17% 13% 15% 13% 16% 26% 12% 17% 17% 29% - - - - - 13% 20% 13% 30% 28% 15% 28% 15% 14% 30% 17% 16% 26% 11% 8%
15 9 6 0 0 5 5 3 1 2 0 4 1 1 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 8 9 6 10 3 2 3 3 2 6 0 0
Five to Ten 9% 9% 9% - - 23% 9% 8% 3% 8% - 16% 4% 15% - 8% 13% - - - - - 13% 2% 7% 14% 12% 6% 13% 6% 6% 12% 9% 7% 14% - -
W
12 7 5 0 0 3 4 1 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 8 7 5 6 5 1 2 4 1 4 1 0
Eleven or More 7% 7% 7% - - 12% 7% 2% 17% - 6% - 3% - - 9% 13% 12% - - - 50% 4% 2% 5% 15% 10% 5% 9% 8% 2% 6% 11% 2% 10% 4% -
W
47 28 20 0 0 2 16 5 8 12 3 6 10 4 5 14 4 4 2 1 0 1 9 17 10 12 12 35 19 13 16 7 8 13 11 5 3
Don't know/Refused 28% 28% 27% - - 11% 32% 15% 32% 43% 26% 25% 34% 47% 69% 25% 9% 64% 78% 55% - 50% 25% 35% 29% 22% 17% 35% 26% 23% 38% 26% 20% 39% 25% 28% 33%
G Z
. . — — . i . — I ——— - —
Si 172 99 73 0 0 22 50 33 25 29 12 23 31 8 7 57 40 7 3 2 0 2 35 48 35 55 72 100 73 58 41 29 39 32 44 19 9
gma 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

Why did you drive a motor vehicle after consuming alcohol? (Select all that apply)

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer | AB 18+ 19+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NS 19+ PE 19+ - Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T u w X Y ' z a b c d e f g h i j
Base: Consumed alcohol in P30 days and drove a
vehicle after consuming alcohol and believing they are
impaired 164 96 68 0 0 10 47 35 26 31 15 19 28 8 7 65 29 8 4 2 0 2 35 46 34 49 66 98 57 61 46 23 39 34 34 22 12
Weighted 172 99* 73* - Bk 22** 50* 33* 25 29* 12%* 23+ 31+ 8r* 7 57* 40** 7 3* 2* -* 2* 35* 48* 35* 55* 72* 100* 73* 58* 41* 29** 39* 32* 44%* 19** g**
— - — - — — — B — _ M—
89 54 36 0 0 7 25 21 11 17 9 15 15 3 2 32 18 5 2 2 0 1 20 28 14 28 35 54 31 32 26 15 20 19 17 12 7
I did not feel impaired 52% 54% 49% - - 30% 49% 63% 43% 58% 76% 65% 49% 36% 31% 56% 45% 68% 56% 100% - 50% 57% 58% 40% 51% 49% 54% 43% 54% 63% 51% 52% 60% 38% 60% 76%
65 37 27 0 0 6 18 12 13 10 5 7 9 4 0 25 20 1 0 0 0 1 10 20 14 21 31 34 24 25 16 9 17 12 16 8 4
I thought | could drive carefully 38% 38% 38% - - 29% 36% 35% 51% 36% 46% 30% 29% 49% - 43% 51% 12% - - - 50% 29% 42% 40% 38% 43% 34% 34% 42% 39% 31% 43% 37% 36% 39% 43%
63 37 26 0 0 7 22 10 8 9 6 13 8 3 2 26 9 2 1 0 0 1 11 20 10 22 29 34 30 18 15 12 13 12 17 5 4
I did not have to drive very far 37% 37% 36% - - 32% 45% 30% 33% 31% 54% 56% 28% 36% 29% 45% 23% 32% 44% - - 50% 32% 42% 29% 40% 40% 34% 41% 31% 38% 42% 34% 36% 39% 26% 42%
| did ot h " ) ) 34 22 12 0 0 5 4 10 7 6 2 7 6 1 1 8 10 1 1 0 0 0 4 14 7 9 16 17 9 17 8 1 13 7 8 4 1
not have alternative transportation
! v V P I 19% 22% 16% - - 20% 8% 29% 28% 21% 15% 30% 20% 11% 14% 15% 24% 10% 22% - - - 11% 29% 19% 17% 22% 17% 12% 29% 20% 4% 34% 23% 17% 19% 9%
F b
I did not believe | would be caught by police/law 30 22 8 0 0 7 5 5 5 5 2 5 2 1 1 11 9 1 0 0 0 1 3 6 6 14 17 13 12 10 8 5 9 8 7 1 0
enforcement 17% 22% 11% - - 32% 9% 16% 20% 18% 19% 21% 7% 12% 14% 20% 22% 12% - - - 50% 9% 13% 19% 25% 23% 13% 16% 18% 18% 18% 24% 24% 15% 5% -
15 8 7 0 0 2 6 1 1 4 1 1 3 1 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 1 3 1 14 8 2 5 4 0 4 4 2 1
Other (specify) 9% 8% 10% - - 11% 11% 3% 3% 14% 12% 5% 11% 13% 27% 11% 4% - - - - - 7% 17% 2% 6% 1% 14% 11% 3% 13% 14% - 13% 10% 8% 15%
X VA c f
S 296 179 117 0 0 34 80 58 45 52 26 48 44 12 8 108 66 9 4 2 0 3 52 96 52 96 129 167 114 103 78 45 72 61 69 31 17
gma 172% 181% 160% - - 154% 158% 175% 178% 179% 221% 208% 143% 158% 114% 189% 168% 133% 122% 100% - 200% 146% 202% 149% 177% 179% 167% 157% 177% 191% 159% 186% 193% 156% 158% 185%
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Detailed Tables

MADD Canada Survey

Some people drive with passengers in their car after consuming alcohol and believing that they are impaired. Have you done this in the last six months?

Children <18 in

Gender #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer AB 18+ 19+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NS 19+ PE 19+ | Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 = Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U w X Y ' z a b c d e f g h i j
Base: Consumed alcohol in P30 days and drove a
vehicle after consuming alcohol and believing they are
impaired 164 96 68 0 0 10 47 35 26 31 15 19 28 8 7 65 29 8 4 2 0 2 35 46 34 49 66 98 57 61 46 23 39 34 34 22 12
Weighted 172 99* 73* - Bk 22** 50* 33* 25 29* 12%* 23+ 31+ 8r* 7 57* 40** 7 3* 2* -* 2* 35* 48* 35* 55* 72* 100* 73* 58* 41* 29** 39* 32* 44%* 19** g**
57 34 23 0 0 11 18 16 6 6 0 10 9 2 1 19 15 1 0 0 0 1 10 9 16 22 32 25 29 22 6 11 18 5 19 4 1
Yes 33% 34% 32% - - 49% 36% 48% 23% 21% - 41% 29% 27% 17% 34% 38% 12% - - - 50% 27% 20% 47% 40% 44% 25% 40% 37% 15% 37% 46% 17% 42% 20% 8%
I W W a d d g
113 65 48 0 0 11 32 16 18 23 12 13 22 6 6 38 23 6 3 2 0 1 26 38 18 31 38 75 44 35 35 18 21 26 26 14 9
No 66% 66% 66% - - 51% 64% 49% 73% 79% 100% 54% 71% 73% 83% 66% 59% 88% 100% 100% - 50% 73% 80% 53% 56% 53% 75% 60% 59% 85% 63% 54% 83% 58% 70% 92%
G XY Z bc f
2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Prefer not to answer 1% - 3% - - - - 3% 4% - - 4% - - - - 3% - - - - - - - - 4% 3% - - 4% - - - - - 11% -
S 172 99 73 0 0 22 50 33 25 29 12 23 31 8 7 57 40 7 3 2 0 2 35 48 35 55 72 100 73 58 a1 29 39 32 44 19 9
'gma 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

Some people drive even when they believe the amount of cannabis they have consumed has made them impaired. Have you done this?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
‘ Prefer not to SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female =~ Other | answer = 18-24 AB 18+ 19+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ PE 19+ - Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 = Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o) P Q R S T U W X Y ' Z a b c d e f g h i i
Base: Consumed cannabis in P30 days (excluding
those who consumed CBD only) 791 442 348 1 0 54 213 192 148 139 45 106 83 22 27 370 112 71 22 33 1 15 157 284 166 184 268 523 267 340 184 117 199 126 149 141 58
Weighted 821 478 342 i R 122+ 223 171 137 130 37+ 139* g4* 24% 345 331 148 61 18* 33+ 0* 10* 164 281 173 204 267 554 346 308 168 166* 192 121 179 116 47+
107 64 43 0 0 24 43 25 11 3 1 13 15 4 7 38 23 6 1 3 0 2 19 28 20 40 49 58 67 36 2 32 29 3 35 6 2
Yes 13% 13% 13% - - 20% 19% 15% 8% 3% 3% 10% 18% 17% 20% 11% 16% 10% 4% 10% - 21% 11% 10% 11% 20% 18% 11% 19% 12% 3% 19% 15% 2% 20% 5% 4%
HIJ HIJ N | W a cd d g gi i
704 406 297 1 0 98 175 145 123 125 36 123 68 20 27 289 122 55 17 30 0 8 143 250 149 162 215 489 273 269 162 130 159 116 142 109 45
No 86% 85% 87% 100% - 80% 79% 85% 90% 96% 97% 88% 81% 83% 80% 87% 82% 90% 96% 90% 100% 79% 87% 89% 86% 80% 81% 88% 79% 87% 96% 78% 83% 96% 80% 94% 96%
F EFG EFG Y yA b be of hf h
11 9 2 0 0 0 5 1 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 1 4 7 5 4 2 4 3 2 1 1 0
Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% - - - 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% 2% - - - - - 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% -
S 821 478 342 1 0 122 223 171 137 130 37 139 84 24 34 331 148 61 18 33 0 10 164 281 173 204 267 554 346 308 168 166 192 121 179 116 a7
ma
9 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

(Last six months) How many times have you done this in the ...?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer | AB 18+ 19+ ATL 19+ NS 19+ PE 19+ | Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 = Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U w X Y ' z a b c d e f g h i j
Base: Consumed cannabis in P30 days (excluding
those who consumed CBD only) and drove believing the
amount of cannabis they have consumed has made
them impaired 93 55 38 0 0 11 40 26 11 4 1 9 13 3 5 39 17 7 1 3 0 3 16 26 19 32 42 51 51 37 5 23 29 3 28 8 2
Weighted 107* 64* 43* - - 24+ 43* 25%* 11 3** 1x* 13** 15** 4** 7** 38* 23** 6** 1* 3* -* 2* 19** 28** 20** 40** 49* 58* 67* 36* 4** 32* 209%* 3** 35** 6** 2%
11 5 6 0 0 2 5 3 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 6 5 7 3 1 3 2 0 4 1 1
Once 10% 8% 14% - - 7% 13% 12% - 22% - 18% 13% - - 14% 6% - - - - - - 16% 25% 4% 12% 9% 11% 8% 16% 9% 7% - 13% 16% 42%
21 13 8 0 0 5 7 5 3 1 0 1 4 0 4 4 6 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 3 7 8 13 12 8 1 6 7 0 6 1 1
Twice 20% 21% 18% - - 19% 17% 22% 26% 30% - 7% 27% - 66% 11% 27% 13% - - - 37% 29% 17% 18% 19% 16% 22% 18% 23% 23% 18% 25% - 17% 14% 58%
15 8 7 0 0 6 5 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 8 1 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 2 8 9 6 11 4 0 5 3 0 6 1 0
Three or Four 14% 13% 16% - - 26% 12% 9% 15% - - 18% 14% - - 22% 5% 19% - 35% - - 21% 4% 13% 19% 19% 11% 17% 11% - 17% 10% - 17% 12% -
27 16 11 0 0 5 13 6 3 1 0 1 4 1 0 13 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 6 15 14 13 17 9 1 8 8 1 10 1 0
Five to Ten 25% 25% 26% - - 19% 30% 24% 29% 23% - 9% 27% 23% - 35% 28% 12% 100% - - - 13% 14% 28% 38% 29% 23% 26% 25% 17% 24% 26% 28% 27% 23% -
23 15 8 0 0 5 10 4 2 1 1 4 3 1 1 6 7 2 0 1 0 1 6 7 3 7 10 13 15 6 2 8 5 2 7 1 0
Eleven or More 22% 23% 20% - - 20% 24% 17% 19% 25% 100% 30% 19% 28% 18% 16% 28% 25% - 30% - 26% 30% 26% 16% 18% 22% 22% 23% 18% 44% 26% 17% 72% 20% 23% -
9 7 3 0 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 7 0 1 1 8 4 5 0 2 5 0 2 1 0
Don't know/Refused 9% 10% 6% - - 8% 5% 16% 12% - - 17% - 49% 15% 2% 5% 31% - 35% - 37% 6% 24% - 3% 3% 14% 6% 15% - 6% 16% - 6% 12% -
_ — — _ — _ —
Si 107 64 43 0 0 24 43 25 11 3 1 13 15 4 7 38 23 6 1 3 0 2 19 28 20 40 49 58 67 36 4 32 29 3 35 6 2
'gma 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

(Rebased) Why did you drive a motor vehicle after using cannabis? (Select all that apply)

Gender

#People in Household

Children <18 in
Household

AgeGender

Detailed Tables

Prefer not to SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer | AB 18+ 19+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NS 19+ - Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N o) P Q R S 3] W X Y ' Z a b c d e f g h i i
Base: Rebased (removed those who said No at both
Q10 and Q11) 85 49 36 0 0 9 41 22 10 2 1 4 14 2 5 38 14 8 1 4 3 16 19 19 31 41 44 50 32 3 22 24 3 28 8 0
Welghted 95* 55* 40** k% k% 19** 44* 20** 9** 2** 1** 6** 16** 2** 7** 37* 19** 7** 1* 4* 2* 18** 20** 20** 37** 45* 50* 63* 30* 3** 29** 23** 3** 34** 6** *%
a7 27 20 0 0 6 23 10 7 1 0 3 8 0 3 20 9 4 1 1 2 7 14 7 19 19 28 29 17 1 12 14 1 17 3 0
I did not feel impaired 49% 49% 49% - - 33% 52% 49% 70% 48% - 42% 48% - 49% 55% 47% 48% 100% 27% 74% 39% 68% 34% 51% 42% 56% 47% 56% 28% 42% 60% 28% 50% 42% -
42 28 14 0 0 7 23 4 6 1 1 6 4 1 5 12 11 3 1 1 1 4 7 11 20 23 18 30 10 2 17 9 2 13 1 0
I thought | could drive carefully 44% 50% 35% - - 36% 52% 21% 62% 48% 100% 100% 22% 55% 69% 33% 54% 45% 100% 27% 63% 24% 33% 55% 53% 51% 37% 47% 34% 69% 58% 37% 69% 38% 21% -
31 12 18 0 0 8 12 5 4 2 0 4 2 1 2 16 4 2 1 0 1 3 6 10 11 16 14 20 9 2 4 7 2 16 2 0
I did not have to drive very far 32% 23% 46% - - 44% 27% 25% 39% 100% - 58% 12% 45% 32% 44% 20% 21% 100% - 37% 14% 31% 53% 31% 36% 28% 32% 29% 59% 15% 28% 59% 48% 35% -
_ _ _ 26 18 9 0 0 7 11 3 4 0 1 4 1 0 1 10 9 1 0 1 0 2 6 5 13 14 12 18 7 1 9 7 1 9 0 0
| did not have alternative transportation 27% 32% 22% : : 34% 26% 16% 22% : 100% 58% 7% : 16% 28% 46% 14% : 23% : 13% 29% 27% 34% 31% 24% 28% 24% 21% 32% 31% 21% 26% : :
| dic not believe | would be caught by police/law 26 18 8 0 0 5 12 6 3 1 0 4 1 1 0 11 7 3 1 1 1 4 5 4 13 16 10 17 8 1 9 8 1 8 0 0
enforcement 27% 33% 19% - - 23% 28% 27% 31% 48% - 58% 6% 55% - 29% 34% 38% 100% 27% 37% 24% 23% 21% 35% 35% 20% 27% 29% 28% 31% 36% 28% 23% - -
2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Other (specify) 2% - 5% - - - 2% 4% - - - - 5% - - - - 14% - 23% - 6% - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - - - - 3% 14% -
. . _ — B S - — — -
S 173 103 70 0 0 33 82 29 23 4 2 20 16 3 11 70 39 13 3 6 5 22 38 37 76 89 83 115 52 6 52 45 6 63 7 0
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MADD Canada Survey

Some people drive with passengers in their car even when they believe the amount of cannabis they have consumed has made them impaired. Have you done this in the last six months?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer | AB 18+ 19+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NS 19+ PE 19+ - Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U w X Y ' z a b c d e f g h i j
Base: Consumed cannabis in P30 days (excluding
those who consumed CBD only) and drove believing the
amount of cannabis they consumed made them
impaired 93 55 38 0 0 11 40 26 11 4 1 9 13 3 5 39 17 7 1 3 0 3 16 26 19 32 42 51 51 37 5 23 29 3 28 8 2
Weighted 107* 64* 43* -k -k 24%* 43* 25** 11** 3** 1+ 13** 15%* 4 7 38* 23** 6** 1* 3* -* 2* 19** 28** 20** 40** 49* 58* 67* 36* 4xx 32** 29** 3** 35** 6** 2%
65 40 25 0 0 8 29 16 7 3 1 7 9 2 2 24 14 5 1 3 0 1 10 18 13 24 33 31 38 23 7 18 20 3 20 3 2
Yes 61% 63% 58% - - 35% 69% 64% 62% 100% 100% 52% 59% 51% 34% 65% 62% 87% 100% 100% - 63% 51% 62% 68% 60% 69% 54% 56% 63% 100% 56% 67% 100% 57% 48% 100%
39 24 15 0 0 14 13 9 3 0 0 6 6 0 4 12 9 1 0 0 0 1 9 9 5 16 14 25 27 12 0 14 10 0 13 2 0
No 37% 37% 36% - - 57% 31% 36% 31% - - 48% 41% - 66% 33% 38% 13% - - - 37% 49% 30% 28% 40% 30% 43% 41% 34% - 44% 33% - 37% 40% -
3 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
Prefer not to answer 3% - 6% - - 8% - - 7% - - - - 49% - 2% - - - - - - - 7% 4% - 2% 3% 3% 2% - - - - 6% 12% -
- — — . — . —
Si 107 64 43 0 0 24 43 25 11 3 1 13 15 4 7 38 23 6 1 3 0 2 19 28 20 40 49 58 67 36 4 32 29 3 35 6 2
gma 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Detailed Tables

MADD Canada Survey

Some people have driven a motor vehicle even when they believe that the amount of the illicit drug, medication (prescribed or not), or other substance they used for recreational purposes or to get high has made them impaired. Have you done this?

Children <18 in

Gender | 1 #People in Household Household AgeGender
‘ Prefer not to ‘ | SK/TERR | | | | | | | ‘ | No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female |  Other | answer | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | BC19+ | AB18+ | 19+ . MB 18+ ON 19+ | . ATL19+ = NB19+ = NS19+ | PE19+ | | | : ' Kids in HH HH | Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E ’ F G H I J K L % M N 0 P Q R S T u ' Vv w X Y ' Z a b c ' d e f g h i ]
Base: Consumerd lllicit drug(s), etc. for recreational
purposes or to get high in P30 days 342 185 157 0 0 30 101 80 56 61 14 52 35 9 4 156 64 22 5 12 5 64 120 74 84 127 215 131 136 75 49 83 53 82 53 22
Weighted 372 208 164 Bl Bl 67 108* 74* 52* 59* 13** 70* 35* 11** 6** 143 86* 21** 4* 13* 4* 69* 124 81* 98* 135 236 175 126 71 74 81* 52* 101* 45* 19**
72 41 31 0 0 13 22 23 8 6 0 8 9 2 2 29 18 4 2 2 1 16 14 15 26 40 32 35 31 6 12 24 g 22 8 1
Yes 19% 20% 19% - - 20% 20% 32% 15% 10% - 12% 25% 17% 29% 20% 21% 22% 40% 16% 22% 23% 12% 19% 26% 30% 13% 20% 25% 8% 17% 29% 9% 22% 17% 6%
HI W a d d g
291 164 127 0 0 52 82 50 42 53 13 62 25 10 5 108 65 16 2 11 3 52 107 64 68 92 198 134 91 65 61 56 47 73 35 18
No 78% 79% 7% - - 78% 76% 67% 80% 90% 100% 88% 73% 83% 71% 76% 76% 78% 60% 84% 78% 75% 87% 80% 69% 68% 84% 7% 73% 92% 82% 69% 91% 73% 80% 94%
FG Y Z bc f
9 3 7 0 0 2 4 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 5 3 6 6 3 0 1 2 0 5 2 0
Prefer not to answer 3% 1% 4% - - 3% 4% 1% 5% - - - 2% - - 4% 3% - - - - 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% - 1% 2% - 5% 4% -
S 372 208 164 0 0 67 108 74 52 59 13 70 35 11 6 143 86 21 4 13 Z 69 124 81 98 135 236 175 126 71 74 81 52 101 45 19
1gma 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

(Last six months) How many times have you done this in the ...?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer | AB 18+ 19+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NS 19+ PE 19+ NL 19+ - Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U w X Y ' z a b c d e f g h i ]
Base: Consumed lllicit drug(s), etc. for recreational
purposes or to get high in P30 days and drove motor
vehicle believing that the illicit drug(s), etc. made them
impaired 66 39 27 0 0 6 21 25 8 6 0 6 9 2 2 30 12 5 2 2 0 1 13 15 15 23 37 29 27 33 6 10 24 5 17 9 1
WEIghIEd 72* 41* 31** k% k% 13** 22** 23** 8** 6** k% 8** 9** 2** 2** 29** 18** 4** 2* 2* _* 1* 16** 14** 15** 26** 40* 32** 35** 31* 6** 12** 24** 5** 22** 8** 1**
8 3 5 0 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 5 7 7 7 1 0 2 1 4 2 0
Once 11% 7% 17% - - 13% 8% 17% - 14% - 26% 11% - - 18% - - - - - - 12% 13% 29% - 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% - 9% 17% 16% 23% -
18 9 9 0 0 4 4 5 1 3 0 0 2 1 1 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 4 5 11 7 8 6 3 3 4 2 5 2 1
Twice 25% 22% 28% - - 29% 21% 23% 11% 55% - - 21% 50% 46% 37% 20% - - - - - 19% 35% 29% 21% 27% 22% 24% 20% 55% 25% 16% 46% 24% 32% 100%
12 9 3 0 0 0 7 3 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 4 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 3 6 6 6 7 5 0 5 4 0 2 1 0
Three or Four 17% 22% 10% - - - 32% 13% 29% - - 29% 23% - - 6% 23% 44% - 55% - 100% 15% 6% 20% 22% 16% 18% 20% 17% - 39% 18% - 8% 14% -
23 12 11 0 0 8 5 6 3 1 0 4 3 1 0 7 7 2 1 1 0 0 5 6 2 9 13 10 13 9 1 3 8 1 10 2 0
Five to Ten 32% 29% 36% - - 58% 25% 26% 38% 13% - 45% 33% 50% - 24% 37% 39% 50% 45% - - 33% 39% 16% 36% 32% 32% 37% 29% 13% 28% 32% 16% 43% 21% -
10 7 3 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 5 5 4 3 5 1 1 5 1 2 1 0
Eleven or More 13% 16% 9% - - - 15% 16% 22% 17% - - 11% - 54% 15% 14% 17% 50% - - - 14% 7% 6% 21% 14% 13% 9% 17% 17% 8% 20% 21% 10% 10% -
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% - - - - - 5% - - - - - - - - 7% - - - - - 8% - - - - 4% - 4% - - 5% - - - -
Si 72 41 31 0 0 13 22 23 8 6 0 8 9 2 2 29 18 4 2 2 0 1 16 14 15 26 40 32 35 31 6 12 24 5 22 8 1
'gma 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

Why did you drive a motor vehicle after using the illicit drug, medication (prescribed or not), or other substance for recreational purposes or to get high? (Select all that apply)

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer | AB 18+ 19+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NS 19+ PE 19+ - Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (@] P Q R S T U W X Y ‘ Z a b c d e f g h i j
Base: Consumed lllicit drug(s), etc. for recreational
purposes or to get high in P30 days and drove motor
vehicle believing that the illicit drug(s), etc. made them
impaired 66 39 27 0 0 6 21 25 8 6 0 6 9 2 2 30 12 5 2 2 0 1 13 15 15 23 37 29 27 33 6 10 24 5 17 9 1
Welghted 72* 41* 31** k% k% 13** 22** 23** 8** 6** k% 8** g** 2** 2** 29** 18** 4** 2* 2* _* 1* 16** 14** 15** 26** 40* 32** 35** 31* 6** 12** 24** 5** 22** 8** 1**
25 15 10 0 0 2 4 11 5 3 0 6 5 0 1 8 2 3 2 1 0 1 5 8 5 6 11 14 6 16 3 2 11 2 5 4 1
| did not feel impaired 34% 36% 32% - - 19% 18% 47% 60% 45% - 71% 54% - 46% 27% 13% 74% 100% 45% - 100% 29% 58% 35% 24% 27% 44% 18% 50% 45% 14% 48% 34% 21% 57% 100%
23 17 6 0 0 2 7 7 5 2 0 1 2 1 2 12 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 5 5 11 14 9 9 12 2 6 9 2 4 3 0
I thought | could drive carefully 32% 41% 20% - - 16% 33% 31% 62% 30% - 15% 23% 50% 100% 40% 21% 34% 100% - - - 15% 36% 29% 42% 34% 30% 26% 39% 30% 44% 40% 37% 16% 35% -
I did not believe | would be caught by police/law 22 15 8 0 0 8 5 4 3 2 0 4 1 1 0 10 4 3 0 2 0 1 4 3 4 11 17 5 13 7 2 5 7 2 8 0 0
enforcement 31% 36% 25% - - 61% 24% 17% 38% 37% - 45% 11% 50% - 34% 22% 66% - 100% - 100% 26% 22% 29% 41% 42% 17% 38% 22% 37% 44% 29% 46% 35% - -
20 13 7 0 0 5 4 5 4 2 0 6 2 1 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 9 15 5 9 9 2 5 7 2 4 2 0
I did not have to drive very far 28% 32% 22% - - 34% 20% 22% 53% 31% - 2% 23% 50% - 33% 8% - - - - - - 35% 36% 36% 37% 16% 26% 30% 31% 36% 29% 38% 20% 33% -
. ) ) 17 7 10 0 0 5 5 4 3 0 0 4 1 0 1 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 8 12 4 10 7 0 1 5 0 9 2 0
| did not have alternative transportation 23% 16% 33% - - 38% 23% 16% 38% - - 45% 11% - 46% 21% 30% - - - - - 12% 23% 21% 32% 31% 14% 29% 22% - 12% 22% - 38% 21% -
6 4 3 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 6 3 4 0 0 4 0 3 0 0
Other (specify) 9% 9% 8% - - 19% - 10% 15% - - 29% - - - - 21% - - - - - 24% 8% - 5% - 20% 7% 12% - - 15% - 12% - -
S 113 69 43 0 0 25 26 33 21 8 0 23 11 3 4 45 20 8 3 3 0 2 17 26 23 46 69 44 50 54 8 19 43 7 31 11 1
'gma 157% 170% 141% - - 187% 119% 143% 266% 144% - 276% 123% 150% 193% 155% 115% 174% 200% 145% - 200% 106% 181% 151% 179% 171% 140% 145% 174% 144% 151% 182% 154% 141% 146% 100%

64 of 107



MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

Some people drive with passengers in their car even when they believe that the amount of the illicit drug, medication (prescribed or not), or other substance they used for recreational purposes or to get high has made them impaired. Have you done this in the last six months?

Detailed Tables

Children <18 in
Gender #People in Household Household AgeGender
; |Prefer not to | SK/TERR | ' No Kids in f Female 18- | Female 35- = Female 55-
Female Other answer 65-70 BC 19+ AB 18+ 19+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NS 19+ PE 19+ . Kidsin HH | HH Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (@] P Q R S T U W X Y z a b c d e f | g h i j
Base: Consumed lllicit drug(s), etc. for recreational
purposes or to get high in P30 days and drove motor
vehicle believing that the illicit drug(s), etc. made them
impaired 66 39 27 0 0 6 21 25 8 6 0 6 9 2 2 30 12 5 2 2 0 1 13 15 15 23 37 29 27 33 6 10 24 5 17 9 1
Welghted 72* 41* 31** k% k% 13** 22** 23** 8** 6** k% 8** 9** 2** 2** 29** 18** 4** 2* 2* _* 1* 16** 14** 15** 26** 40* 32** 35** 31* 6** 12** 24** 5** 22** 8** 1**
43 25 18 0 0 8 14 11 5 4 0 6 6 2 0 18 9 3 1 1 0 1 6 8 10 19 30 13 22 16 4 8 14 3 15 2 1
Yes 60% 61% 58% - - 61% 67% 49% 64% 68% - 74% 67% 100% - 61% 50% 61% 50% 55% - 100% 38% 55% 66% 73% 74% 42% 65% 53% 68% 64% 60% 62% 65% 30% 100%
28 15 13 0 0 5 7 11 3 2 0 2 3 0 2 10 9 2 1 1 0 0 9 7 5 7 10 18 12 14 2 4 9 2 8 5 0
No 39% 37% 42% - - 39% 33% 47% 36% 32% - 26% 33% - 100% 36% 50% 39% 50% 45% - - 57% 45% 34% 27% 26% 56% 35% 45% 32% 36% 37% 38% 35% 70% -
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Prefer not to answer 1% 2% - - - - - 4% - - - - - - - 3% - - - - - - 5% - - - - 3% - 3% - - 4% - - - -
S 72 41 31 0 0 13 22 23 8 6 0 8 9 2 2 29 18 4 2 2 0 1 16 14 15 26 40 32 35 31 6 12 24 5 22 8 1
gma 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

(Driving after consuming a few drinks is no big deal) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to | SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer | 55-64 AB 18+ 19+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ PE 19+ NL 19+ | Kids in HH HH 55-70 Male 18-34 = Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U \% w X Y ' z a b c d e f g h i j
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 5*x 7** 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* 87* 3* 30* 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
78 37 42 0 0 19 21 17 14 7 1 6 9 5 4 31 20 4 0 2 0 2 12 14 17 36 44 34 39 31 8 10 21 6 29 10 2
Strongly agree 3% 3% 3% - - 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% - 2% - 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1%
””” 1J 1J 1J J K VW a d d gi ij
311 189 122 0 0 36 95 69 50 46 15 45 40 15 7 108 81 16 8 5 0 2 65 107 67 71 98 213 131 120 61 70 75 44 61 45 16
Somewhat agree 10% 13% 8% - - 10% 17% 12% 8% 8% 6% 10% 11% 17% 6% 10% 12% 9% 14% 6% - 7% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 10% 7% 18% 13% 9% 11% 7% 4%
B EGHIJ HIJ NO cd d fgh i ] ij ]
816 437 377 1 0 101 138 167 171 166 73 115 93 17 49 318 178 46 16 24 2 5 187 262 174 193 236 580 239 337 239 95 176 166 143 161 73
Somewhat disagree 27% 30% 25% 19% 4% 28% 24% 29% 27% 28% 27% 26% 26% 19% 41% 29% 26% 25% 27% 27% 53% 16% 28% 25% 29% 27% 28% 27% 26% 28% 28% 25% 30% 34% 26% 27% 19%
B KLMOPQ ] ] ]
1795 801 983 4 7 205 316 317 395 381 181 284 218 53 60 654 411 115 36 56 1 21 400 648 333 414 456 1339 521 712 562 208 319 275 309 389 285
Strongly disagree 60% 55% 65% 81% 96% 57% 56% 56% 63% 64% 67% 63% 61% 59% 50% 59% 60% 64% 59% 65% 47% 71% 60% 63% 56% 58% 55% 62% 56% 59% 65% 54% 54% 56% 57% 64% 76%
A FG FG EFG N N X Z bc ht hig
— — i e ————— - — i . - . . S—
Si 3000 1464 1524 5 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60 87 3 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary ! ! ! ! ! | ! ! | | ! | ! ! | | ! ! ! ! ! ! ! | ! ! | | ! | ! ! | | ! ! ! ! ! ! !
389 226 164 0 0 54 116 86 65 52 16 50 49 ; 20 11 138 101 19 8 7 0 4 77 122 84 106 142 247 170 151 69 80 95 50 90 56 18
Agree 13% 15% 11% - - 15% 20% 15% 10% 9% 6% 11% 14% 22% 9% 12% 15% 11% 14% 8% - 13% 12% 12% 14% 15% 17% 11% 18% 13% 8% 21% 16% 10% 17% 9% 5%
e e g —GHIT— a1 ] I E— - KNOQ A 27 13 %@ 4 | g o g o P —
2611 1238 1360 5 7 306 454 484 565 548 254 400 311 70 109 972 589 161 52 80 3 26 587 910 507 607 692 1919 760 1049 801 303 494 441 452 550 358
Disagree 87% 85% 89% 100% 100% 85% 80% 85% 90% 91% 94% 89% 86% 78% 91% 88% 85% 89% 86% 92% 100% 87% 88% 88% 86% 85% 83% 89% 82% 87% 92% 79% 84% 90% 83% 91% 95%
A F FG EFG EFGH M M M M 4 b bc ef ht hig
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

(Driving after consuming marijuana/cannabis is no big deal) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
‘ Prefer not to | SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female | Other answer | 25-34 19+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ PE 19+ NL 19+ | Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 = Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U \% w X Y ' z a b c d e f g h i j
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 5*x 7** 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* 87* 3* 30* 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
91 55 36 0 0 17 27 20 15 11 2 8 11 5 1 32 30 5 1 4 0 1 23 21 19 28 43 49 44 35 12 22 25 8 22 10 5
Strongly agree 3% 4% 2% - - 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1%
””” B 1J HIJ 1J K W a d d g gi ij
246 140 105 1 0 30 84 61 35 29 7 29 22 4 16 110 48 16 5 8 0 3 37 80 61 68 86 160 114 96 36 54 59 27 59 37 10
Somewhat agree 8% 10% 7% 19% - 8% 15% 11% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 14% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% - 9% 6% 8% 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% 8% 4% 14% 10% 5% 11% 6% 3%
B J EGHIJ HIJ J KLMP KL \Y \Y a cd d g gi ] ij ]
716 375 341 0 0 93 140 163 125 139 57 124 86 30 26 247 162 42 20 16 2 4 180 244 130 162 204 512 232 287 196 96 147 132 136 140 64
Somewhat disagree 24% 26% 22% - 4% 26% 24% 29% 20% 23% 21% 28% 24% 33% 21% 22% 23% 23% 34% 18% 53% 13% 27% 24% 22% 23% 24% 24% 25% 24% 23% 25% 25% 27% 25% 23% 17%
HIJ 0] (0] X J J J
1947 894 1042 4 7 221 319 326 456 421 204 289 242 52 77 721 450 117 34 59 1 23 423 687 382 455 501 1446 540 782 626 210 359 325 326 418 298
Strongly disagree 65% 61% 68% 81% 96% 61% 56% 57% 72% 70% 76% 64% 67% 57% 64% 65% 65% 65% 56% 68% 47% 75% 64% 67% 65% 64% 60% 67% 58% 65% 72% 55% 61% 66% 60% 69% 79%
A EFG EFG EFG Z b bc e ht hig
— — i e ————— - — i . - . . S—
Si 3000 1464 1524 5 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60 87 3 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary ! ! ! ! ! | ! ! | | ! | ! ! | | ! ! ! ! ! ! ! | ! ! | | ! | ! ! | | ! ! ! ! ! ! !
337 195 141 1 0 46 111 81 50 40 9 37 33 ; 9 17 142 78 21 6 12 0 4 60 102 79 96 129 208 158 131 48 76 84 34 80 47 14
Agree 11% 13% 9% 19% - 13% 20% 14% 8% 7% 3% 8% 9% 10% 15% 13% 11% 12% 10% 14% - 12% 9% 10% 13% 13% 15% 10% 17% 11% 6% 20% 14% 7% 15% 8% 4%
e Sy —GHIT— H1J ] g I T S T AW w | a | @ 4 | g g ;o - —
2663 1269 1383 4 7 314 459 489 580 560 261 413 327 81 103 968 612 159 54 75 3 26 604 930 512 617 705 1958 772 1069 822 307 505 457 461 559 362
Disagree 89% 87% 91% 81% 100% 87% 80% 86% 92% 93% 97% 92% 91% 90% 85% 87% 89% 88% 90% 86% 100% 88% 91% 90% 87% 87% 85% 90% 83% 89% 94% 80% 86% 93% 85% 92% 96%
A F FG EFG EFGHI (0] XY XY 4 b bc ef ht hig
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

(Driving after consuming an illicit drug, medication (prescribed or not) or other substance for recreational purposes or get high is no big deal) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
‘ Prefer not to | SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female | Other answer 18-24 BC 19+ 19+ MB 18+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ PE 19+ NL 19+ - Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U \% w X Y ‘ z a b c d e f g h i j
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 5*x 7** 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* 87* 3* 30* 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
92 53 37 0 1 20 35 16 13 5 1 9 10 3 3 35 28 3 1 1 0 2 20 15 23 33 51 41 56 30 6 31 17 4 25 11 2
Strongly agree 3% 4% 2% - 21% 6% 6% 3% 2% 1% 0 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% - 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 2% 1% 8% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1%
””” HIJ GHIJ 1J W W W a cd d tg g ij
180 106 74 1 0 27 60 52 16 22 3 17 20 9 11 64 46 14 7 5 1 1 48 48 34 51 61 119 87 68 26 41 46 18 46 21 7
Somewhat agree 6% 7% 5% 19% - 8% 11% 9% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7% 8% 12% 6% 21% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 3% 11% 8% 4% 8% 3% 2%
B HIJ HIJ HIJ J K K K W w cd d g gi ij
553 305 247 0 1 57 101 114 123 114 45 80 60 18 24 211 139 22 11 8 0 3 117 202 118 117 162 391 157 237 159 63 130 112 94 106 47
Somewhat disagree 18% 21% 16% - 14% 16% 18% 20% 19% 19% 17% 18% 17% 20% 20% 19% 20% 12% 18% 9% 7% 11% 18% 20% 20% 16% 19% 18% 17% 20% 18% 16% 22% 23% 17% 17% 12%
B Q Q I €] J J
2175 1000 1166 4 4 256 374 388 478 459 220 344 271 60 82 800 477 141 41 73 2 24 479 767 417 512 560 1615 629 866 679 248 396 356 377 468 321
Strongly disagree 72% 68% 7% 81% 65% 71% 66% 68% 76% 77% 81% 77% 75% 66% 69% 72% 69% 78% 69% 84% 73% 80% 72% 74% 70% 72% 67% 75% 68% 72% 78% 65% 67% 73% 70% 7% 85%
A FG FG EFG P MP Z b bc e ht hig
— — i e ————— - — i . - . . S—
Si 3000 1464 1524 5 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60 87 3 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary ! ! ! ! ! | ! ! | | ! | ! ! | | ! ! ! ! ! ! ! | ! ! | | ! | ! ! | | ! ! ! ! ! ! !
272 159 111 1 1 48 96 68 29 27 5 26 30 ; 13 14 99 73 17 8 6 1 3 68 63 57 84 112 160 143 97 32 72 64 23 70 32 9
Agree 9% 11% 7% 19% 21% 13% 17% 12% 5% 4% 2% 6% 8% 14% 12% 9% 11% 10% 13% 7% 21% 9% 10% 6% 10% 12% 13% 7% 15% 8% 4% 19% 11% 5% 13% 5% 2%
e s —HIT e GH HiJ ] g K e g " W W w | a | @ 4 | 19 g - —
2728 1305 1413 4 5 312 474 502 601 573 265 424 330 77 106 1011 617 163 52 81 2 27 596 969 534 629 722 2006 787 1103 838 311 526 469 472 574 368
Disagree 91% 89% 93% 81% 79% 87% 83% 88% 95% 96% 98% 94% 92% 86% 88% 91% 89% 90% 87% 93% 79% 91% 90% 94% 90% 88% 87% 93% 85% 92% 96% 81% 89% 95% 87% 95% 98%
A F EFG EFG EFGHI MNOP VXY 4 b bc e ef ht hi
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

(There is a big difference between driving after consuming alcohol and driving after consuming cannabis) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to | SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer 18-24 AB 18+ 19+ MB 18+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NL 19+ - Kids in HH HH 55-70 Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U \% w X Y ' z a b c d e f g h i j
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 5xx 7** 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* 87* 3* 30* 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
— — — i i — — iiisionieniiniiinkes nabuiiniisinsinisniiniti i S———
296 169 123 1 2 43 91 59 45 42 15 47 44 12 17 109 50 18 4 10 0 4 56 92 65 83 110 186 134 105 57 68 64 37 66 40 17
Strongly agree 10% 12% 8% 19% 31% 12% 16% 10% 7% 7% 6% 10% 12% 13% 14% 10% 7% 10% 6% 12% 16% 12% 8% 9% 11% 12% 13% 9% 14% 9% 7% 18% 11% 8% 12% 7% 5%
""" B IJ GHIJ HI1J P P a cd fg [ 1]
555 280 274 0 0 93 148 126 81 79 29 84 73 16 18 197 131 37 15 19 1 3 121 175 109 151 178 378 241 207 107 94 114 73 147 93 35
Somewhat agree 19% 19% 18% - 4% 26% 26% 22% 13% 13% 11% 19% 20% 18% 15% 18% 19% 21% 24% 22% 17% 10% 18% 17% 18% 21% 21% 17% 26% 17% 12% 25% 19% 15% 27% 15% 9%
HIJ HIJ HIJ W a cd d g g ] ij ]
874 440 431 3 0 113 136 170 191 187 77 139 92 24 37 328 211 44 22 16 1 5 207 312 170 185 221 653 248 361 265 100 185 154 145 176 110
Somewhat disagree 29% 30% 28% 54% - 31% 24% 30% 30% 31% 29% 31% 26% 26% 31% 30% 31% 24% 37% 19% 29% 15% 31% 30% 29% 26% 26% 30% 27% 30% 30% 26% 31% 31% 27% 29% 29%
F F F Y
1275 574 695 1 5 111 196 214 313 292 149 181 151 38 48 477 298 81 20 41 1 19 280 454 247 293 325 950 306 527 441 121 226 227 184 297 214
Strongly disagree 42% 39% 46% 28% 65% 31% 34% 38% 50% 49% 55% 40% 42% 42% 40% 43% 43% 45% 33% 48% 38% 63% 42% 44% 42% 41% 39% 44% 33% 44% 51% 32% 38% 46% 34% 49% 57%
A EFG EFG EFG Z b bc ef ht hig
— — i e ————— - — i . - . . S—
Si 3000 1464 1524 5 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60 87 3 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
1gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
851 450 398 1 2 137 239 185 126 120 44 131 117 ; 28 34 305 181 55 18 30 1 6 176 267 174 234 288 563 375 312 164 162 178 110 213 133 52
Agree 28% 31% 26% 19% 35% 38% 42% 33% 20% 20% 16% 29% 32% 31% 29% 27% 26% 31% 30% 34% 33% 22% 27% 26% 29% 33% 35% 26% 40% 26% 19% 42% 30% 22% 39% 22% 14%
e T HIT el a1 w | a | @ 4 | 19 g o .= S
2149 1014 1126 4 5 223 331 385 504 480 226 319 243 62 86 805 509 125 42 57 2 24 487 765 418 479 546 1603 555 888 706 222 411 381 329 473 324
Disagree 72% 69% 74% 81% 65% 62% 58% 67% 80% 80% 84% 71% 68% 69% 71% 73% 74% 69% 70% 66% 67% 78% 73% 74% 71% 67% 65% 74% 60% 74% 81% 58% 70% 78% 61% 78% 86%
A F EFG EFG EFG Y Y z b bc e ef ht hig
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

(I have let friends drive after consuming alcohol when | know it wasn't safe to do so) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to | SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer | 25-34 35-44 BC 19+ AB 18+ 19+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ NB 19+ NL 19+ - Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U \% w X Y ' z a b c d e f g h i j
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 5% 7** 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* 87* 3* 30* 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
209 118 o1 0 1 34 49 34 34 37 21 44 23 8 7 65 56 6 1 3 0 3 42 52 56 60 79 130 83 68 58 37 45 35 45 24 22
Strongly agree 7% 8% 6% - 14% 9% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 3% 1% 3% - 9% 6% 5% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 4% 6%
””” B H 0Q Q W W a c i i
475 258 215 3 0 55 113 105 82 92 28 68 64 20 23 160 119 21 8 11 1 2 101 161 97 116 149 327 168 187 120 68 108 82 98 79 38
Somewhat agree 16% 18% 14% 55% - 15% 20% 18% 13% 15% 10% 15% 18% 22% 19% 14% 17% 12% 14% 12% 29% 5% 15% 16% 16% 16% 18% 15% 18% 16% 14% 18% 18% 17% 18% 13% 10%
B HIJ HJ J Q d i ] ij
664 352 311 1 0 54 123 120 139 153 76 112 65 27 31 239 150 41 19 15 1 6 158 268 113 124 158 506 177 259 228 82 132 139 94 127 89
Somewhat disagree 22% 24% 20% 15% 4% 15% 22% 21% 22% 25% 28% 25% 18% 30% 25% 22% 22% 23% 32% 17% 17% 20% 24% 26% 19% 17% 19% 23% 19% 22% 26% 21% 22% 28% 17% 21% 24%
B E E EFGH L L Y XY Z bc ef h
1651 736 907 2 6 217 285 310 375 318 146 226 208 35 59 647 364 112 32 58 2 20 362 551 325 412 447 1204 502 685 464 196 305 236 304 376 227
Strongly disagree 55% 50% 60% 30% 81% 60% 50% 54% 59% 53% 54% 50% 58% 39% 49% 58% 53% 62% 53% 67% 55% 66% 55% 53% 55% 58% 54% 56% 54% 57% 53% 51% 52% 48% 56% 62% 60%
A F FI KM KMP M KMNP f g
— — i e ————— - — i . - . . S—
Si 3000 1464 1524 5 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60 87 3 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary ! ! ! ! ! | ! ! | | ! | ! ! | | ! ! ! ! ! ! ! | ! ! | | ! | ! ! | | ! ! ! ! ! ! !
684 375 306 3 1 89 162 140 116 129 49 112 87 ; 28 30 225 176 27 9 14 1 4 143 212 153 176 228 456 251 256 178 105 153 117 143 102 60
Agree 23% 26% 20% 55% 14% 25% 28% 25% 18% 22% 18% 25% 24% 31% 25% 20% 25% 15% 15% 16% 29% 14% 22% 21% 26% 25% 27% 21% 27% 21% 20% 27% 26% 24% 26% 17% 16%
e e 1) 0 o o0 o o0 e e e e e A o =
2316 1089 1218 2 6 271 408 430 514 471 221 338 273 62 90 885 514 153 51 73 2 26 521 820 439 537 606 1710 679 944 692 278 436 374 399 503 317
Disagree 77% 74% 80% 45% 86% 75% 72% 75% 82% 78% 82% 75% 76% 69% 75% 80% 75% 85% 85% 84% 71% 86% 78% 79% 74% 75% 73% 79% 73% 79% 80% 73% 74% 76% 74% 83% 84%
A FG F FG MP KLMNP X 4 b b ht hg
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

(I have ridden as a passenger in a car with a driver who | believed was impaired) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to | SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other answer 18-24 25-34 35-44 AB 18+ 19+ MB 18+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ NL 19+ - Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T U \% W X Y ' VA a b c d e f g h i j

Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 5% 7** 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* 87* 3* 30* 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
204 105 99 0 0 36 46 43 28 33 17 34 24 11 14 64 44 12 2 7 0 2 41 59 40 64 81 123 83 71 49 26 48 31 57 24 19
Strongly agree 7% 7% 6% - - 10% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 13% 12% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% - 7% 6% 6% 7% 9% 10% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 4% 5%

""" HI H H OoP O W a cd [ 1

654 316 334 3 0 101 163 120 100 116 54 105 95 28 35 248 106 38 13 19 0 5 129 230 137 158 184 470 264 220 170 90 113 113 170 107 57

Somewhat agree 22% 22% 22% 70% - 28% 29% 21% 16% 19% 20% 23% 26% 31% 29% 22% 15% 21% 22% 22% 8% 16% 19% 22% 23% 22% 22% 22% 28% 18% 20% 24% 19% 23% 31% 18% 15%

HI GHIJ H P P P P P cd ] ije

660 369 201 0 0 63 125 134 159 122 57 102 78 21 23 226 170 39 16 15 1 7 157 228 132 143 189 471 188 292 179 95 160 114 94 132 65

Somewhat disagree 22% 25% 19% - 4% 18% 22% 23% 25% 20% 21% 23% 22% 23% 19% 20% 25% 22% 27% 17% 45% 22% 24% 22% 22% 20% 23% 22% 20% 24% 21% 25% 27% 23% 17% 22% 17%

B El O bd h i ]

1483 675 800 2 7 159 235 273 343 330 142 208 162 30 49 571 370 92 29 45 1 16 337 514 282 349 380 1103 395 616 472 171 269 234 222 343 236

Strongly disagree 49% 46% 53% 30% 96% 44% 41% 48% 54% 55% 53% 46% 45% 33% 41% 51% 54% 51% 48% 52% 47% 55% 51% 50% 48% 49% 46% 51% 42% 51% 54% 45% 46% 48% 41% 57% 63%
A F EFG EFG F M LMN KLMN M Z b b ht hig

— — i e ————— - — i . - . . S—

Si 3000 1464 1524 5 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90 120 1110 690 180 60 87 3 30 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377

'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary ! ! ! ! ! | ! ! | | ! | ! ! | | ! ! ! ! ! ! ! | ! ! | | ! | ! ! | | ! ! ! ! ! ! !
857 421 433 3 0 137 210 163 128 148 71 139 119 [ 39 48 312 150 49 15 27 0 7 170 289 177 222 265 593 347 291 219 117 161 144 227 131 75

Agree 29% 29% 28% 70% - 38% 37% 29% 20% 25% 26% 31% 33% 44% 40% 28% 22% 27% 26% 31% 8% 23% 26% 28% 30% 31% 32% 27% 37% 24% 25% 30% 27% 29% 42% 22% 20%

—GHIT T GHI H Sl e P KOPQ OPQ . e e e e T e

2143 1043 1091 2 7 223 360 407 502 452 199 311 241 51 72 798 540 131 45 60 3 23 494 743 414 491 569 1574 583 909 651 266 429 348 315 475 301

Disagree 71% 71% 2% 30% 100% 62% 63% 71% 80% 75% 74% 69% 67% 56% 60% 2% 78% 73% 74% 69% 92% 7% 74% 72% 70% 69% 68% 73% 63% 76% 75% 70% 73% 71% 58% 78% 80%
EF EFGJ EF EF M MN KLMNO MN Y VA b b h hf hg
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MADD Canada Survey

Ipsos

[SUMMARY - AGREE] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to | SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other | answer | BC 19+ 19+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ NS 19+ PE 19+ NL 19+ | Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 = Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U Vv W X Y ! z a b c d e f g h i i
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 G 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* g7* 3* 30* 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
I ik is o bid deal 389 226 164 0 0 54 116 86 65 52 16 50 49 20 11 138 101 19 8 7 0 4 77 122 84 106 142 247 170 151 69 80 95 50 90 56 18
t
riving after consuming & few drinks 1S no big dea 13% 15% 11% - - 15% 20% 15% 10% 9% 6% 11% 14% 22% 9% 12% 15% 11% 14% 8% - 13% 12% 12% 14% 15% 17% 11% 18% 13% 8% 21% 16% 10% 17% 9% 5%
B 1J GHIJ HIJ J KNOQ a cd d g gi i i i
deal 11% 13% 9% 19% - 13% 20% 14% 8% 7% 3% 8% 9% 10% 15% 13% 11% 12% 10% 14% - 12% 9% 10% 13% 13% 15% 10% 17% 11% 6% 20% 14% 7% 15% 8% 4%
B 1J GHIJ HIJ J J K VW VW a cd d g gi i i i
Driving after consuming an illicit drug, medication
(prescribed or ':‘IJ:,) Er_ OtheL?'“gSt"’l‘me for recreational 272 159 111 1 1 48 96 68 29 27 5 26 30 13 14 99 73 17 8 6 1 3 68 63 57 84 112 160 143 97 32 72 64 23 70 32 9
urposes or get ni IS NO DI ea
purp gethig g 9% 11% 7% 19% 21% 13% 17% 12% 5% 4% 2% 6% 8% 14% 12% 9% 11% 10% 13% 7% 21% 9% 10% 6% 10% 12% 13% 7% 15% 8% 4% 19% 11% 5% 13% 5% 2%
B HIJ GHIJ HIJ J J K K K K W W W a cd d fg gi i i
There is a big difference between driving after
consuming alcohol and driving after consurming 851 450 398 1 2 137 239 185 126 120 44 131 117 28 34 305 181 55 18 30 1 6 176 267 174 234 288 563 375 312 164 162 178 110 213 133 52
cannabis 28% 31% 26% 19% 35% 38% 42% 33% 20% 20% 16% 29% 32% 31% 29% 27% 26% 31% 30% 34% 33% 22% 27% 26% 29% 33% 35% 26% 40% 26% 19% 42% 30% 22% 39% 22% 14%
B HIJ GHIJ HIJ VW a cd d fg gi i i i
Lha"‘?t'et f”e?dsfd”t"edaftef consuming alcohol when | 684 375 306 3 1 89 162 140 116 129 49 112 87 28 30 225 176 27 9 14 1 4 143 212 153 176 228 456 251 256 178 105 153 117 143 102 60
now it wasn't safe to do so
23% 26% 20% 55% 14% 25% 28% 25% 18% 22% 18% 25% 24% 31% 25% 20% 25% 15% 15% 16% 29% 14% 22% 21% 26% 25% 27% 21% 27% 21% 20% 27% 26% 24% 26% 17% 16%
B HIJ HJ Q Q 0Q Q 0Q W a cd i i i
| have ridden as a passenger in a car with a driver who | 857 421 433 3 0 137 210 163 128 148 71 139 119 39 48 312 150 49 15 27 0 7 170 289 177 222 265 593 347 291 219 117 161 144 227 131 75
believed was impaired 29% 29% 28% 70% - 38% 37% 29% 20% 25% 26% 31% 33% 44% 40% 28% 22% 27% 26% 31% 8% 23% 26% 28% 30% 31% 32% 27% 37% 24% 25% 30% 27% 29% 42% 22% 20%
GHIJ GHIJ H H P P KOPQ OPQ P v a cd i ] ije
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MADD Canada Survey

[SUMMARY - DISAGREE] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Children <18 in

Detailed Tables

Gender Region #People in Household Household AgeGender
Prefer not to | SK/TERR i . No Kids in Female 18- | Female 35- | Female 55-
Female Other | answer 19+ ON 19+ QC 18+ ATL 19+ . Kids in HH HH Male 18-34 | Male 35-54 | Male 55-70 34 54 70
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N [6) P Q R S T U Y] w X Y ' Z a b c d e f g h i j
Base: All respondents 3000 1378 1610 5 7 167 543 630 680 650 330 378 359 90 116 1277 559 221 75 88 11 47 667 1075 585 673 836 2164 710 1310 980 264 597 517 441 708 461
Weighted 3000 1464 1524 G 7 360 570 570 630 600 270 450 360 90* 120 1110 690 180 60* 87* 3* 30* 664 1032 591 713 834 2166 930 1200 870 383 590 491 542 606 377
Sriving af e fow ke is no bid deal 2611 1238 1360 5 7 306 454 484 565 548 254 400 311 70 109 972 589 161 52 80 3 26 587 910 507 607 692 1919 760 1049 801 303 494 441 452 550 358
t
riving after consuming & few drinks 1S no big dea 87% 85% 89% 100% 100% 85% 80% 85% 90% 91% 94% 89% 86% 78% 91% 88% 85% 89% 86% 92% 100% 87% 88% 88% 86% 85% 83% 89% 82% 87% 92% 79% 84% 90% 83% 91% 95%
A F FG EFG EFGH M M M M z b bc ef hf hig
Driving after consuming marijuana/cannabis is no big 2663 1269 1383 4 7 314 459 489 580 560 261 413 327 81 103 968 612 159 54 75 3 26 604 930 512 617 705 1958 772 1069 822 307 505 457 461 559 362
deal 89% 87% 91% 81% 100% 87% 80% 86% 92% 93% 97% 92% 91% 90% 85% 87% 89% 88% 90% 86% 100% 88% 91% 90% 87% 87% 85% 90% 83% 89% 94% 80% 86% 93% 85% 92% 96%
A F FG EFG EFGHI o) XY XY z b bc ef hf hig
Driving after consuming an illicit drug, medication
(prescribed or ':‘I’:,) Er_ OtheL?'“gStal‘me for recreational 2728 1305 1413 4 5 312 474 502 601 573 265 424 330 77 106 1011 617 163 52 81 2 27 596 969 534 629 722 2006 787 1103 838 311 526 469 472 574 368
urposes or get ni IS NO DI eal
purp gethig g 91% 89% 93% 81% 79% 87% 83% 88% 95% 96% 98% 94% 92% 86% 88% 91% 89% 90% 87% 93% 79% 91% 90% 94% 90% 88% 87% 93% 85% 92% 96% 81% 89% 95% 87% 95% 98%
A F EFG EFG EFGHI MNOP VXY VA b bc e ef ht hi
There is a big difference between driving after
consuming alcohol and driving after consuming 2149 1014 1126 4 5 223 331 385 504 480 226 319 243 62 86 805 509 125 42 57 2 24 487 765 418 479 546 1603 555 888 706 222 411 381 329 473 324
cannabis 72% 69% 74% 81% 65% 62% 58% 67% 80% 80% 84% 71% 68% 69% 71% 73% 74% 69% 70% 66% 67% 78% 73% 74% 71% 67% 65% 74% 60% 74% 81% 58% 70% 78% 61% 78% 86%
A F EFG EFG EFG Y Y yA b bc e ef ht hig
Lhav‘?t'et f”e?dsfd”t"edaftef consuming alcohol when | 2316 1089 1218 2 6 271 408 430 514 471 221 338 273 62 90 885 514 153 51 73 2 26 521 820 439 537 606 1710 679 944 692 278 436 374 399 503 317
now it wasn't safe to do so
77% 74% 80% 45% 86% 75% 72% 75% 82% 78% 82% 75% 76% 69% 75% 80% 75% 85% 85% 84% 71% 86% 78% 79% 74% 75% 73% 79% 73% 79% 80% 73% 74% 76% 74% 83% 84%
A FG F FG MP KLMNP X z b b hf hg
| have ridden as a passenger in a car with a driver who | 2143 1043 1091 2 7 223 360 407 502 452 199 311 241 51 72 798 540 131 45 60 3 23 494 743 414 491 569 1574 583 909 651 266 429 348 315 475 301
believed was impaired 71% 71% 72% 30% 100% 62% 63% 71% 80% 75% 74% 69% 67% 56% 60% 72% 78% 73% 74% 69% 92% 7% 74% 72% 70% 69% 68% 73% 63% 76% 75% 70% 73% 71% 58% 78% 80%
EF EFGJ EF EF M MN KLMNO MN Y Z b b h ht hg

Ipsos
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